

Bid Tabulation Watson Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement Project

Roule	waison Street				
County	Kane				

Local Agency City of Aurora

Section Between Parker Ave. and Melrose Ave.

6 Bids Received on 9/14/16 at 2 p.m.

·	6 Bids Received on 9/14/16 at 2 p.m. Engineer's Estimate		Fox Excavating, Inc. 1305 S. River St. Batavia, IL 60510-9648		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410			
NO. ITEM	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	<u>UNIT COST</u>	AMOUNT	<u>UNIT COST</u>	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	<u>UNIT COST</u>	AMOUNT
1 Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	127	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$50.00	\$6,350.00	\$36.00	\$4,572.00	\$30.00	\$3,810.00	\$25.00	\$3,175.00
2 Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacemen	t CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$69.50	\$695.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$44.00	\$440.00
Sanitary Sewer	'	· ·									-	
3 Sanitary Sewer, 8", PVC SDR-26	FT	120	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$108.00	\$12,960.00	\$195.00	\$23,400.00	\$118.00	\$14,160.00
4 Sanitary Sewer Service Removal & Replacement, 6"	FT	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$151.00	\$2,265.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00
5 Furnish and Install Chimney Seal	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$362.00	\$362.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
6 Furnish and Install New Frame and Lid	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$584.00	\$584.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Restoration	•	•	•									
7 Class D Patching, 4" Binder	SY	77	\$70.00	\$5,390.00	\$68.00	\$5,236.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$140.00	\$10,780.00	\$75.00	\$5,775.00
8 HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$252.00	\$10,080.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$289.00	\$11,560.00
9 Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
Administration, Safety & Erosion Control												
10 Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11 Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,316.00	\$9,316.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
12 Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
13 Temporary Staging	CY	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
14 Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$121.00	\$1,210.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
15 Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$124.00	\$1,240.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
16 Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			Total =	\$47,005.00	Total =	\$49,836.00	Total =	\$58,344.00	Total =	\$59,240.00	Total =	\$48,170.00
Percent Above/Below Enginee					er's Estimate =	5.68%		19.43%		20.65%		2.42%



Bid Tabulation Watson Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement Project

Route	Watson Street
County	Kane
Local Agenc	City of Aurora
Section	Between Parker Ave. and Melrose Ave.

6 Bids Received on 9/14/16 at 2 p.m.

			Funite and a Fatimete			ons Water and Sewer, Inc.	Copenhaver Construction			
				Engii	neer's Estimate		. South St, Unit D ano, IL 60545	75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST			AMOUNT	
Gener	<u>ral</u>		<u>'</u>							
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	127	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$5.00	\$635.00	\$45.00	\$5,715.00	
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	
Sanita	rry Sewer									
3	Sanitary Sewer, 8", PVC SDR-26	FT	120	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	
4	Sanitary Sewer Service Removal & Replacement, 6"	FT	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	
5	Furnish and Install Chimney Seal	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
6	Furnish and Install New Frame and Lid	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
Resto	ration		<u> </u>							
7	Class D Patching, 4" Binder	SY	77	\$70.00	\$5,390.00	\$125.00	\$9,625.00	\$57.00	\$4,389.00	
8	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	
9	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	
Admii	nistration, Safety & Erosion Control			•						
10	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
11	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
12	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
13	Temporary Staging	CY	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	
14	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	
15	Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	
16	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		Total =	\$47,005.00	Total =	\$43,945.00	Total =	\$59,204.00			
				-6.96%		20.61%				